

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE DEREGISTRATION OF THE SECOND CYCLE STUDY PROGRAMME 'PUBLIC LAW' OF THE FACULTY OF LAW OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(10) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 9(2) and 9(3) of the Study Programme Regulation of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-12-4 of 21 June 2012 (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-22 of 29 March 2022 "On the Deregistration of the Second Cycle Study Programme 'Public Law' of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of the Faculty of Law No. 3 of 23 March 2022, and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 5 April 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-121), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to deregister the second cycle study programme 'Public Law' (in Lithuanian, *Viešoji teisė*) (national code – 6211KX003) of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University.